
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1417
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004
RECRUITMENT RULE OF PANCHAYAT SECRETARY
Bhakta Shri Manoranjan

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has considered to modify the Recruitment Rules of Panchayat Secretaries in Andaman and Nicobar
Administration;

(b) if so, the details thereof with the methodology;

(c) if not, the measures being taken by the Government to modify the recruitment rules to accommodate Panchayat Secretaries to Promotional Post of Executive Officer or equivalent in the Administration;

(d) whether the Government has received any representation in this regard` and

(e) if so, the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ ( SHRI MANISHANKAR AIYAR )

(a) (b) (c) (d) & (e) Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.
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